

*

ITEM NO.72
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8447/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2010 in WP No.6094/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE ZILLA SHIKSHAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDMAL RATANCHAND KARNVAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No.8448/2011
(Office Report for directions)

SLP(C) No.8452/2011
(Office Report for directions)

Date:11/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
For Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to
take necessary steps already pointed out by the Office Report dated
22.4.2013. List after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER