

LISTED ON : 08.01.2015
COURT NO.: 03
ITEM NO.: 12

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JUR ISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 8444, 6873, 8445, 8446,
8447, 8448, 8449, 8450, 8451, 8452, 8453, 8454, 8455 AND 8456 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PUNE ZILLA SHIKSHAN MANDAL ETC. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KAPADNIS PANDURANG PARBAT & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th March, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice both on the special leave petitions as also on prayer for interim relief.

Operation of the impugned judgment and final order shall remain stayed until further orders.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 8444, 8446, 8449, 8456 AND 6873 OF 2011

There are six respondents in the matters. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 but counter affidavit has not been filed. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf. Counter affidavit are being circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

...2/-

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 8445, 8450, 8451, 8453, 8454 AND 8455 OF 2011

There are six respondents in the matters. Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 4 but counter affidavit has not been filed. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 5 and 6. But no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf. Counter Affidavits are being circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 8447 OF 2011

There are six respondents in the matters. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 but counter affidavit has not been filed. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1 and 5 but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent No. 6. Counter affidavit have already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No.6.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 8448 OF 2011

There are six respondents in the matters. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 but counter affidavit has not been filed. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 5 and 6 but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent No. 1. Counter affidavits have already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No.1.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 8452 OF 2011

There are six respondents in the matters. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 but counter affidavit has not been filed. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 6 but no one has filed vakalatnama on his behalf. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent Nos. 1 and 5. Counter affidavits have already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 5.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated, this the 07th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap