

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8444, 6873, 8445,  
8446,8447, 8448, 8449, 8450, 8451, 8452, 8453, 8454, 8455 and 8456 OF 2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PUNE ZILLA SHIKSHAN MANDAL.ETC.ETC.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KAPADNIS PANDURANG PARBAT & ORS. ETC.ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A letter has been circulated by Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

The respondents may file counter affidavit within three weeks from today.

No further time shall be granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks from today.

List the matters on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2015".

It is submitted that pursuant to above-said order neither Counter-Affidavits nor rejoinder Affidavits have been filed in any of the matters so far.

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent no.6 in SLP(C) No.8447 of 2011, Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.8448 of 2011 and on Respondent Nos.1 and 5 in SLP(C) No.8452 of 2011 and service of notice is complete on other remaining matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate
2. Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
- 3.Mr.A.P. Mayee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK