

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8444/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2010  
in WP No.6090/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

PUNE ZILLA SHIKSHAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPADNIS PANDURANG PARBAT & ORS.  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.6873/2011 - (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.8445/2011,8446/2011,8447/2011,8448/2011,8449/2011,  
8450/2011,8451/2011,8452/2011,8453/2011, 8454/2011,8455/2011  
and 8456/2011 - (With Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Arya,Adv.  
For Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Akar,Adv.  
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad,Adv.  
For Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.Ms. Sbhuhada Paltankar,Adv.  
For Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by  
Speed Post, returnable on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2015.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar